## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 444/2015

Dr. SANDEEP SADASHIVRAO KANSURKAR & ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for Ex-parte stay)

Date: 14/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR

Mr. Prashant D., Adv.
Mr. Sumit P., Adv.

Mr. Rajsaheb Patil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Let a copy of the writ petition be served on Mr. B. Balaji, Mr. Uday Kumar Sagar and Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, learned counsel who ordinarily appear for the States of Tamil Nadu, Telangana and Andhra Pradesh respectively and Mr. Gaurav Sharma, learned counsel who ordinarily appears for Medical Council of India.

The prayer for interim relief shall be considered on the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 16.07.2015.

Registry is directed to reflect the names of Mr. B. Balaji, Mr. Uday Kumar Sagar, Mr. Guntur Prabhakar and Mr. Gaurav Sharma, as learned counsel for the States of Tamil Nadu, Telangana, Andhra Pradesh and Medical Council of India.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master