## SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 444/2015

Dr. SANDEEP SADASHIVRAO KANSURKAR & ORS

Petitioner(s)

INDIA

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date: 27/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv. Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR Mr. Varun Singh, Adv. Mr. Apoorv Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Kunal A Cheema, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv. Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. Shase, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv. Mr. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

ORDER

Digitally signed by

Having heard Ms. Indu Malhotra, learned senior counsel for the Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.08.01

12:58:07 IST

petitioner, Mr. V. Giri and Mr. Subramonium Prasad, learned senior Reason:

counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu and Mr. Gaurav Sharma, learned counsel for the Medical Council of India (MCI) and regard being had to the facts of the case, it is directed that the students who

shall be admitted with the super specialty courses shall be intimated that their admission is subject to the result of this writ petition.

Liberty is granted to the petitioners to implead them. Mr. R Shase, learned counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu, assisting Mr. Giri shall supply the names of the students to Mr. Amol B. Karande, learned counsel for the petitioner.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/S Liberty is granted to the petitioners to implead them. Mr. R.

Let the matter be listed on 14.09.2015.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (Tapan Kumar Chakraborty) Court Master