ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.444 of 2015

Dr. SANDEEP SADASHIVRAO KANSURKAR & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for impleadment and stay and office report)

Date: 14/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv. Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR

Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv. Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr.

Divya Anand, Adv. Ms.

Anando Mukherjee, Adv. Mr. Nipun Saxena, Adv. Mr.

V. Giri, Sr. Adv. Mr.

Mr. Subaramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR Rakesh Sharma, Adv. Mr. Ms. R. Shase, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Digitally signed by Chetan Kumar

Date: 2015.09.19

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

12:57:44 IST

Reason:

WP(C) 444/15

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Let the matter be listed on 22nd September, 2015. Let a copy of the petition be served on the office of the learned Attorney General. We request the leanred Attorney General to assist the Court on behalf of the Union of India on that day.

Learned counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu is at liberty to file an affidavit that shall contain Presidential Order.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master