SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 444/2015

Dr. SANDEEP SADASHIVRAO KANSURKAR & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and stay and office report)

Date: 29/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, AG

Ms. V. Mohna, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Madhvi Diwan, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR

Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Tamil Nadu Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. R. Shase, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

A.P. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Telangana Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A. No.2 and 3, applications for impleadment stand allowed.

As 134 persons are being impleaded, similar number of copies be handed over to Mr. B. Balaji, learned counsel, to effect service on the selected candidates as the same is within the knowledge of the State. Copies shall be handed over within three days.

The matter relating to Tamil Nadu shall be taken up after the judgment in respect of State of Andhra Pradesh and Telangana is pronounced.

Heard Ms. Indu Malhotra and Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, learned senior counsel for the petitioners, Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, learned Attorney General for the Union of India, Mr. Harin P. Rawal, learned senior counsel being assisted by Mr. B. Balaji, learned counsel for the State of Telangana and Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, learned counsel for the State of Andhra Pradesh.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, be filed within two days from today.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master