ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.444/2015

Dr. SANDEEP SADASHIVRAO KANSURKAR & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for impleadment and stay and office report)

Date: 01/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR

Mr. Apoorva Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Pinki Anand, ASG For Respondent(s)

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

Ms. Madhavi Diwan, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Sarfaraz Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Musroor Mushtaq, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Santhosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu, Adv.

Mr. Silambannan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Ravishankar, Adv.

Mrs. Yamunah Nachiar, AOR

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Pratek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Ms. Pinky Anand, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India, undertakes to file the counter affidavit within three weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any be filed within two weeks therefrom. Needless to say, the State of Tamil Nadu can file its response/reply to the counter affidavit filed by the Union of India within the aforesaid period.

Let the matter be listed on 28th March, 2016.

I.A. Nos.4 & 5 of 2016

These are the applications for impleadment. Regard being had to the factual situation, prayers for impleadment stand allowed.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master