

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 444/2015

Dr. SANDEEP SADASHIVRAO KANSURKAR & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date : 28/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, AG
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Madhvi Divan, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi K., Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shankar Misra, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR
Mr. Apoorv Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Venkataramani, AAG
Mr. B. Balaji, AOR
Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.Digitally signed by
GULSHAN KUMAR
ARORA

Date: 2016.03.29

17:18:31 IST

Reason:

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Vara Gaur, Adv.Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. Perna Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. Silambannan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Ravishankar, Adv.
Mrs. S. Yamunah Nachiar, AORMr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Marlapalle, learned senior counsel prays for two weeks time to file an application for amendment challenging the reservation in super speciality courses in the State of Tamil Nadu based on domicile. Learned counsel may do so within the said period.

Let the matter be listed in the first week of May 2016.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master