$^{a}WP(C)$ 444/15

Writ Petition (Civil) No.444/2015

ITEM NO.1

```
Dr. SANDEEP SADASHIVRAO KANSURKAR & ORS
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With appln. (s) for impleadment as petitioner and stay and office
report)
Date: 21/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :
          HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
          HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR
Mr. Apoorv Shukla, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.
Ms. Medha Khanan, Adv.
Mr. Karan Seth, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
             Mr. B. Balaji, AOR
Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.
Mr. A. Arvind Athithan, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
                 Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
                 Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
                 Mrs. S. Yamunah Nachiar, AOR
                 Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Mr. Baskula Athik, Adv.
WP(C) 444/15
           UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                             ORDER
                          the letter
Regard
       being
               had to
                                         circulated on
of the Medical Council of India, four weeks' time is granted
for filing appropriate affidavit.
(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master
```

COURT NO.4

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION X

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)