IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 444 OF 2015

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(APPLICATION FOR STAY)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7

(APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT TO IMPLEAD AS PEITIONERS, FILED BY MR. AMOL B. KARANDE, ADVOCATE)

DR. SANDEEP SADASHIVRAO KANSURKAR & ORS.

... PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE- REPORT

The writ petition along with applications above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.11.2016 with office report dated 24.11.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

> "Regard being had to the letter circulated on behalf of the respondent-Medical Council of India, four weeks' time is granted for filing appropriate affidavit."

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order, Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate for Medical Council of India has on 20.01.2017 filed additional affidavit with the permission of the Hon'ble Court (copy of the same as a separate paper book is being circulated herewith).

Service of notice is complete.

The writ petition along with applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1. Mr. Amol B. Karande, Advocate
- 2. Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate
- 3. Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Advocate
- 4. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate
- 5. Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR